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JWA Turkey Run

Results

Overall Winner: Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5]
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Maiden City Motor Club  28 December 2024JWA Turkey Run

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

1st 1 Aaron McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Darren Curran
Redcastle

Volkswagen Polo GTi 

R5
11

0:36:41.2

-
36:41.2

2nd 7 Daniel Doherty
Muff

Tiernan Doherty
Muff

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:37:10.6

-
37:10.6

+0:29.4

+0:29.4

3rd 8 Kevin Eves
Pettigo

Chris Melly
Lettermacaward

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:37:14.5

-
37:14.5

+0:03.9

+0:33.3

4th 2 Derek McGarrity
Newtownabbey

Conor Duffy
Dublin

Škoda Fabia Rally2 11
0:37:18.5

-
37:18.5

+0:04.0

+0:37.3

5th 6 Alan Carmichael
Ballymena

Lewis Carmichael
Ballymena

Hyundai i20 N Rally2 10
0:38:12.0

-
38:12.0

+0:53.5

+1:30.8

6th 20 Conor Wilson
Carndonagh

Mickey Joe Brown
Lifford

Hyundai i20 R5 10
0:38:30.7

-
38:30.7

+0:18.7

+1:49.5

7th 12 Joe Hegarty
Draperstown

David Turkington
Cookstown

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:38:58.2

-
38:58.2

+0:27.5

+2:17.0

8th 36 Mac Walsh
Letterkenny

Brian Gibbons
Letterkenny

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:39:04.8

-
39:04.8

+0:06.6

+2:23.6

9th 18 Niall Devine
Strabane

Ryan Devine
Strabane

Ford Fiesta R5 11
0:39:11.1

-
39:11.1

+0:06.3

+2:29.9

10th 10 Gareth Black
Armagh

Connor Dunlop
Portglenone

Toyota Starlet KP60 7
0:39:11.8

-
39:11.8

+0:00.7

+2:30.6

11th 5 Paul Britton
Donemana

John McElhinney
Convoy

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:39:17.1

-
39:17.1

+0:05.3

+2:35.9

12th 19 Trevor Ferguson
Coagh

Steven Ferguson
Stewartstown

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:39:27.6

-
39:27.6

+0:10.5

+2:46.4

13th 29 Jack McKenna
Emyvale

Oisín Sherlock
Ballinode

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:39:32.8

-
39:32.8

+0:05.2

+2:51.6

14th 15 James Kennedy
Antrim

Rebecca Kennedy
Antrim

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:39:38.8

-
39:38.8

+0:06.0

+2:57.6

15th 37 Ben McFall
Bushmills

Damian McAuley
Armoy

Ford Fiesta Rally4 2
0:39:47.3

-
39:47.3

+0:08.5

+3:06.1

16th 38 Joel Eakin
Claudy

Graham McAleese
Limavady

Subaru Impreza N12B 8
0:39:49.6

-
39:49.6

+0:02.3

+3:08.4

17th 35 Padraig Egan
Sixmilebridge

Tomas Ryan
Cratloe

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:39:52.8

-
39:52.8

+0:03.2

+3:11.6

18th 46 Adam Doherty
Muff

Michael Ward
Derry

Puegeot 208 Rally4 2
0:39:59.2

-
39:59.2

+0:06.4

+3:18.0

19th 28 Lee McLaughlin
Carndonagh

Paul Creamer
Carndonagh

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:40:12.9

-
40:12.9

+0:13.7

+3:31.7

20th 43 Sé Óg Martin
Dunloy

Mark McGeehan
Draperstown

Ford Fiesta Rally4 2
0:40:34.7

-
40:34.7

+0:21.8

+3:53.5

21st 66 Enda McBride
Carndonagh

Declan Farren
Malin

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:40:45.5

-
40:45.5

+0:10.8

+4:04.3

22nd 22 Stephen Greaney
Galway

Jonathan Folan
Galway

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10
0:40:48.5

-
40:48.5

+0:03.0

+4:07.3

23rd 14 Gary McElhinney
Laghey

Stevie Stafford
Ballinamallard

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:40:48.6

-
40:48.6

+0:00.1

+4:07.4

Final Classification



Maiden City Motor Club  28 December 2024JWA Turkey Run

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

24th 79 Damien Cullen
Letterkenny

Jason Wilkinson
Donegal

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:40:52.4

-
40:52.4

+0:03.8

+4:11.2

25th 41 Richard O'Lone
Dungannon

Declan Campbell
Dungannon

Ford Fiesta Rally3 9
0:40:55.7

-
40:55.7

+0:03.3

+4:14.5

26th 9 Kevin Wilson
Cavan

Katie Wilson
Cavan

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:40:56.3

-
40:56.3

+0:00.6

+4:15.1

27th 31 Sam Stewart
Letterkenny

Robbie Stewart
Letterkenny

Toyota Starlet 4
0:41:03.0

-
41:03.0

+0:06.7

+4:21.8

28th 51 Gary Murphy
Armagh

Ryan McArdle
Armagh

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:41:11.2

-
41:11.2

+0:08.2

+4:30.0

29th 64 Desmond Kearney
Coleraine

Mark Graham
Maghera

Ford Escort 6
0:41:12.3

-
41:12.3

+0:01.1

+4:31.1

30th 17 Alastair Cochrane
Bushmills

Ian Kidd
Broughshane

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:41:12.4

-
41:12.4

+0:00.1

+4:31.2

31st 54 Robert Erwin
Lisburn

Andrew Wilson
Ballymena

Toyota MR2 6
0:41:23.4

-
41:23.4

+0:11.0

+4:42.2

32nd 33 Stephen Nevin
Coleraine

Alastair McOmb
Ballyclare

Ford Escort MkI 

RS2000
1

0:41:39.7

-
41:39.7

+0:16.3

+4:58.5

33rd 32 Eoin Kelly
Newtownards

Ashley Boulton
Belfast

Peugeot 208 Rally2 4
0:41:47.2

-
41:47.2

+0:07.5

+5:06.0

34th 45 Jimmy Mills
Ballynure

Ashley Trimble
Banbridge

Ford Escort MkII 

RS1800
1

0:41:48.6

-
41:48.6

+0:01.4

+5:07.4

35th 24 Barry McIvor
Omagh

Bari Kane
Omagh

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:41:54.0

-
41:54.0

+0:05.4

+5:12.8

36th 73 Danny O'Donnell
Armagh

Adrian Rankin
Dongeal

Toyota Corolla 4
0:42:00.6

-
42:00.6

+0:06.6

+5:19.4

37th 69 Caolan Reid
Churchhill

Aaron Reid
Churchhill

Honda Civic 4
0:42:17.7

-
42:17.7

+0:17.1

+5:36.5

38th 55 Raymond Gurney
Bready

Eoghan O Neill
Donamanagh

Subaru Impreza STi 8
0:42:22.1

-
42:22.1

+0:04.4

+5:40.9

39th 44 William Herron
Castlewellan

Julia Herron
Castlewellan

Mitsubishi Lancer Evo 

IX
8

0:42:27.3

-
42:27.3

+0:05.2

+5:46.1

40th 76 Stephen Doogan
Dungloe

Conor Hagan
London

Honda Civic 4
0:42:31.4

-
42:31.4

+0:04.1

+5:50.2

41st 42 PJ McDermott
Burt

Johnny Baird
Letterkenny

Ford Fiesta Rally4 2
0:42:32.3

-
42:32.3

+0:00.9

+5:51.1

42nd 53 Jamie Boyle
Dungloe

Shane O'Neill
Antrim

Honda Civic EG6 4
0:42:33.8

-
42:33.8

+0:01.5

+5:52.6

43rd 25 Chris McGurk
Ballymena

Ryan Farrell
Monaghan

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:42:37.5

-
42:37.5

+0:03.7

+5:56.3

44th 77 Conor Carroll
Creeslough

Mark Convey
Derry

Honda Civic EG6 4
0:42:42.6

-
42:42.6

+0:05.1

+6:01.4

45th 72 Eamonn Russell
Letterkenny

Marty McBrearty
Letterkenny

Honda Civic 2
0:43:11.8

-
43:11.8

+0:29.2

+6:30.6

46th 56 Lee McCrory
Clady

Leona Walsh
Clady

Honda Civic 2
0:43:12.3

-
43:12.3

+0:00.5

+6:31.1



Maiden City Motor Club  28 December 2024JWA Turkey Run

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

47th 26 Alan Sweeney
Kilmacrennan

Sean Doherty
Derry

Ford Escort MkII 7
0:43:13.2

-
43:13.2

+0:00.9

+6:32.0

48th 59 Dean McDowell
Gilford

Gary Hayde
Tullow

Ford Escort 6
0:43:32.1

-
43:32.1

+0:18.9

+6:50.9

49th 47 Michael Nutt
Londonderry

David Nutt
Castlerock

Ford Fiesta R2 2
0:43:34.1

-
43:34.1

+0:02.0

+6:52.9

50th 60 Mark Stewart
Dungannon

Chris Hobson
Dungannon

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:43:34.4

-
43:34.4

+0:00.3

+6:53.2

51st 65 Angus Johnson
Killinchy

George McMillen
Downpatrick

Vauxhall Chevette 1
0:43:45.2

-
43:45.2

+0:10.8

+7:04.0

52nd 61 Ben Burrowes
Kilmacrennan

Patrick Durning
Dunfanaghy

Peugeot 208 Rally4 2
0:44:17.5

-
44:17.5

+0:32.3

+7:36.3

53rd 74 Shane Hagan
Longford

Declan Hagan
Longford

Ford Escort MkII 3
0:44:31.2

-
44:31.2

+0:13.7

+7:50.0

54th 62 Stephen Faughnan
Longford

Amy Faughan
Longford

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:44:44.0

-
44:44.0

+0:12.8

+8:02.8

55th 68 Dessie Martin
Saintfield

Keith Hall
Donaghmore

Mini Cooper S 7
0:44:55.3

-
44:55.3

+0:11.3

+8:14.1

56th 23 Shane Murray
Downpatrick

Ben Teggart
Banbridge

Ford Fiesta R5 10
0:44:56.9

-
44:56.9

+0:01.6

+8:15.7

57th 50 Colm Browne
Dungannon

Michael Browne
Tralee

Ford Escort G3 5
0:45:18.9

-
45:18.9

+0:22.0

+8:37.7

58th 57 Lee Burke
Omagh

Dion Coyle
Derry

Ford Escort MkII 5
0:45:22.5

-
45:22.5

+0:03.6

+8:41.3

59th 67 James Cannon
Falcarragh

Miheal O Donnell
Gweedore

Ford Escort 4
0:45:45.7

-
45:45.7

+0:23.2

+9:04.5

60th 27 Jaye Nevin
Ballymoney

Eoghan Moore
Cresslough

Peugeot 205 RWD 7
0:45:59.4

-
45:59.4

+0:13.7

+9:18.2

61st 75 Phelim McGowan
Falcarragh

John McCarry
Letterkenny

Toyota Corolla 4
0:47:22.4

-
47:22.4

+1:23.0

+10:41.2

62nd 78 James Doherty
Kilmacrennan

Damien Sheridan
Ramelton

Honda Civic EK4 4
0:47:39.6

0:10
47:49.6

+0:27.2

+11:08.4

63rd 63 Jude O'Neill
Dunamanagh

Ruairi O'Neill
Dunamanagh

Renault Clio Sport 182 6
0:49:03.0

-
49:03.0

+1:13.4

+12:21.8

64th 40 David Cochrane
Newtownards

Mark Faulkner
Dundonald

Ford Escort MkII 6
0:50:36.8

-
50:36.8

+1:33.8

+13:55.6

3 Ryan Caldwell
Strabane

Paul Vaughan
Brisbane

Škoda Fabia R5 10 DNF

16 Damien McGauran
Belleek

Michael Heronh
Belleek

BMW 320i E30 6 DNF

34 Owen Mallon
Cookstown

Shaun Scullion
Cookstown

Ford Escort MkII 6 DNF

71 Michael Doherty
Carndonagh

Liam Doherty
Derry

Peugeot 208 Rally2 4 DNF

49 Daniel MacBride
Convoy

Naomi Bradley
Convoy

Honda Civic 4 DNF



Maiden City Motor Club  28 December 2024JWA Turkey Run

Pos Car NoDriver Co-driver Car Cls
Stage Time

Penalties
Total Time

From Previous

From First

Final Classification

80 Jamie Grant
Crumlin

Zach Murray
Lisburn

Toyota Starlet 6 DNF

48 Breen McNamee
Oldcastle

Raymond Knox
Ballygawley

Honda Civic EG6 4 DNF

21 Jack Cairns
Strabane

Peter Ward
Strabane

Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 DNF

39 Sean Marsh
Newtowncunningham

Adrian Marsh
Newtowncunningham

Subaru Impreza WRX 

STi
8 DNF

30 Thomas Gray
Inverness

Ricky Finlayson
Inverness

Peugeot 208 R5 10 DNF

70 Sean Fergus
Ennis

TBA Honda Civic EG6 4 DNF

Signed by Ian Connolly [Clerk of the Course] Published:  16:00, 28 December 2024



Maiden City Motor Club JWA Turkey Run  28 December 2024

Class 1      Historic 2WD Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 33 Stephen Nevin/Alastair McOmb [Ford Escort MkI RS2000] 41m 39.7s 1 12 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington [Ford Escort MkII] 38m 58.2s

2 45 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble [Ford Escort MkII RS1800] 41m 48.6s 2 36 Mac Walsh/Brian Gibbons [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 04.8s

3 65 Angus Johnson/George McMillen [Vauxhall Chevette] 43m 45.2s 3 15 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 38.8s

4 14 Gary McElhinney/Stevie Stafford [Ford Escort MkII] 40m 48.6s

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, Rally5, R2, R1 5 51 Gary Murphy/Ryan McArdle [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 11.2s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 6 64 Desmond Kearney/Mark Graham [Ford Escort] 41m 12.3s

1 37 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley [Ford Fiesta Rally4] 39m 47.3s 7 17 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd [Ford Escort MkII] 41m 12.4s

2 46 Adam Doherty/Michael Ward [Puegeot 208 Rally4] 39m 59.2s 8 54 Robert Erwin/Andrew Wilson [Toyota MR2] 41m 23.4s

3 43 Sé Óg Martin/Mark McGeehan [Ford Fiesta Rally4] 40m 34.7s 9 59 Dean McDowell/Gary Hayde [Ford Escort] 43m 32.1s

4 42 PJ McDermott/Johnny Baird [Ford Fiesta Rally4] 42m 32.3s 10 60 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson [Ford Escort MkII] 43m 34.4s

5 72 Eamonn Russell/Marty McBrearty [Honda Civic] 43m 11.8s 11 62 Stephen Faughnan/Amy Faughan [Ford Escort MkII] 44m 44.0s

6 56 Lee McCrory/Leona Walsh [Honda Civic] 43m 12.3s 12 63 Jude O'Neill/Ruairi O'Neill [Renault Clio Sport 182] 49m 03.0s

7 47 Michael Nutt/David Nutt [Ford Fiesta R2] 43m 34.1s 13 40 David Cochrane/Mark Faulkner [Ford Escort MkII] 50m 36.8s

8 61 Ben Burrowes/Patrick Durning [Peugeot 208 Rally4] 44m 17.5s 16 Damien McGauran/Michael Heronh [BMW 320i E30] DNF

34 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion [Ford Escort MkII] DNF

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc 80 Jamie Grant/Zach Murray [Toyota Starlet] DNF

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 74 Shane Hagan/Declan Hagan [Ford Escort MkII] 44m 31.2s Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc 1 10 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop [Toyota Starlet KP60] 39m 11.8s

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total 2 35 Padraig Egan/Tomas Ryan [Ford Escort MkII] 39m 52.8s

1 28 Lee McLaughlin/Paul Creamer [Honda Civic EK4] 40m 12.9s 3 25 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell [Ford Escort MkII] 42m 37.5s

2 66 Enda McBride/Declan Farren [Honda Civic EK4] 40m 45.5s 4 26 Alan Sweeney/Sean Doherty [Ford Escort MkII] 43m 13.2s

3 79 Damien Cullen/Jason Wilkinson [Honda Civic EK4] 40m 52.4s 5 68 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall [Mini Cooper S] 44m 55.3s

4 31 Sam Stewart/Robbie Stewart [Toyota Starlet] 41m 03.0s 6 27 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore [Peugeot 205 RWD] 45m 59.4s

5 32 Eoin Kelly/Ashley Boulton [Peugeot 208 Rally2] 41m 47.2s

6 73 Danny O'Donnell/Adrian Rankin [Toyota Corolla] 42m 00.6s Class 8      Clubman 4WD

7 69 Caolan Reid/Aaron Reid [Honda Civic] 42m 17.7s Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

8 76 Stephen Doogan/Conor Hagan [Honda Civic] 42m 31.4s 1 38 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese [Subaru Impreza N12B] 39m 49.6s

9 53 Jamie Boyle/Shane O'Neill [Honda Civic EG6] 42m 33.8s 2 9 Kevin Wilson/Katie Wilson [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 40m 56.3s

10 77 Conor Carroll/Mark Convey [Honda Civic EG6] 42m 42.6s 3 55 Raymond Gurney/Eoghan O Neill [Subaru Impreza STi] 42m 22.1s

11 67 James Cannon/Miheal O Donnell [Ford Escort] 45m 45.7s 4 44 William Herron/Julia Herron [Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX] 42m 27.3s

12 75 Phelim McGowan/John McCarry [Toyota Corolla] 47m 22.4s 39 Sean Marsh/Adrian Marsh [Subaru Impreza WRX STi] DNF

13 78 James Doherty/Damien Sheridan [Honda Civic EK4] 47m 49.6s

71 Michael Doherty/Liam Doherty [Peugeot 208 Rally2] DNF Class 9      FIA 4WD National

49 Daniel MacBride/Naomi Bradley [Honda Civic] DNF Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

48 Breen McNamee/Raymond Knox [Honda Civic EG6] DNF 1 41 Richard O'Lone/Declan Campbell [Ford Fiesta Rally3] 40m 55.7s

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve) Class 10      FIA 4WD International

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 50 Colm Browne/Michael Browne [Ford Escort G3] 45m 18.9s 1 8 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 37m 14.5s

2 57 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle [Ford Escort MkII] 45m 22.5s 2 6 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael [Hyundai i20 N Rally2] 38m 12.0s

3 20 Conor Wilson/Mickey Joe Brown [Hyundai i20 R5] 38m 30.7s

4 5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney [Ford Fiesta R5] 39m 17.1s

5 19 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson [Ford Fiesta R5] 39m 27.6s

6 29 Jack McKenna/Oisín Sherlock [Ford Fiesta R5] 39m 32.8s

7 22 Stephen Greaney/Jonathan Folan [Ford Fiesta Rally2] 40m 48.5s

8 24 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane [Ford Fiesta R5] 41m 54.0s

9 23 Shane Murray/Ben Teggart [Ford Fiesta R5] 44m 56.9s

3 Ryan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan [Škoda Fabia R5] DNF

21 Jack Cairns/Peter Ward [Ford Fiesta Rally2] DNF

30 Thomas Gray/Ricky Finlayson [Peugeot 208 R5] DNF

Class 11      Open Class

Pos Num Driver/Co-driver [Car] Total

1 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran [Volkswagen Polo GTi R5] 36m 41.2s

2 7 Daniel Doherty/Tiernan Doherty [Ford Fiesta R5] 37m 10.6s

3 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy [Škoda Fabia Rally2] 37m 18.5s

4 18 Niall Devine/Ryan Devine [Ford Fiesta R5] 39m 11.1s

Results by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore Official Final Classification



Maiden City Motor Club JWA Turkey Run  28 December 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification

1 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 11 6:01.0 8:26.1 8:08.9 7:03.2 7:02.0 36:41.2

2 7 Daniel Doherty/Tiernan Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:15.1 8:29.9 8:19.0 7:00.1 7:06.5 37:10.6

3 8 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:18.5 8:30.8 8:21.7 7:03.1 7:00.4 37:14.5

4 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia Rally2 11 6:08.8 8:37.9 8:21.1 7:07.7 7:03.0 37:18.5

5 6 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Hyundai i20 N Rally2 10 6:16.5 8:57.9 8:31.3 7:13.3 7:13.0 38:12.0

6 20 Conor Wilson/Mickey Joe Brown Hyundai i20 R5 10 6:25.2 8:50.6 8:36.8 7:20.2 7:17.9 38:30.7

7 12 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort MkII 6 6:29.0 8:58.0 8:44.4 7:23.9 7:22.9 38:58.2

8 36 Mac Walsh/Brian Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 6 6:36.4 8:56.4 8:41.6 7:23.8 7:26.6 39:04.8

9 18 Niall Devine/Ryan Devine Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:48.9 8:50.5 8:53.9 7:22.8 7:15.0 39:11.1

10 10 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop Toyota Starlet KP60 7 6:32.5 8:56.6 8:47.2 7:31.1 7:24.4 39:11.8

11 5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:29.5 9:11.8 8:45.3 7:25.9 7:24.6 39:17.1

12 19 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:42.1 9:03.1 8:45.3 7:29.4 7:27.7 39:27.6

13 29 Jack McKenna/Oisín Sherlock Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:44.8 9:13.5 8:36.2 7:30.8 7:27.5 39:32.8

14 15 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 6:39.7 9:14.4 8:48.2 7:30.1 7:26.4 39:38.8

15 37 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Ford Fiesta Rally4 2 6:47.0 9:10.2 8:50.2 7:26.4 7:33.5 39:47.3

16 38 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese Subaru Impreza N12B 8 6:40.3 9:10.8 8:48.3 7:34.7 7:35.5 39:49.6

17 35 Padraig Egan/Tomas Ryan Ford Escort MkII 7 6:54.6 9:07.1 8:54.0 7:29.0 7:28.1 39:52.8

18 46 Adam Doherty/Michael Ward Puegeot 208 Rally4 2 6:54.1 8:59.9 8:54.1 7:36.9 7:34.2 39:59.2

19 28 Lee McLaughlin/Paul Creamer Honda Civic EK4 4 6:47.5 9:09.4 8:55.9 7:39.2 7:40.9 40:12.9

20 43 Sé Óg Martin/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta Rally4 2 6:44.8 9:18.4 9:02.8 7:41.3 7:47.4 40:34.7

21 66 Enda McBride/Declan Farren Honda Civic EK4 4 6:47.5 9:24.1 9:04.3 7:43.4 7:46.2 40:45.5

22 22 Stephen Greaney/Jonathan Folan Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:40.0 8:52.9 8:49.8 9:01.5 7:24.3 40:48.5

23 14 Gary McElhinney/Stevie Stafford Ford Escort MkII 6 6:48.2 9:24.8 9:09.3 7:42.9 7:43.4 40:48.6

24 79 Damien Cullen/Jason Wilkinson Honda Civic EK4 4 6:56.4 9:18.9 9:09.0 7:43.5 7:44.6 40:52.4

25 41 Richard O'Lone/Declan Campbell Ford Fiesta Rally3 9 6:58.0 9:36.2 9:04.9 7:38.4 7:38.2 40:55.7

26 9 Kevin Wilson/Katie Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:53.1 9:24.8 9:09.5 7:47.2 7:41.7 40:56.3

27 31 Sam Stewart/Robbie Stewart Toyota Starlet 4 6:41.2 9:17.7 9:03.6 8:10.1 7:50.4 41:03.0

28 51 Gary Murphy/Ryan McArdle Ford Escort MkII 6 7:02.7 9:26.3 9:10.8 7:45.3 7:46.1 41:11.2

29 64 Desmond Kearney/Mark Graham Ford Escort 6 7:00.5 9:38.7 9:11.5 7:43.9 7:37.7 41:12.3

30 17 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 6 7:13.1 9:19.5 9:07.4 7:47.1 7:45.3 41:12.4

31 54 Robert Erwin/Andrew Wilson Toyota MR2 6 6:55.4 9:24.2 9:17.5 7:45.8 8:00.5 41:23.4

32 33 Stephen Nevin/Alastair McOmb Ford Escort MkI RS2000 1 7:08.8 9:28.4 9:19.5 7:53.3 7:49.7 41:39.7

33 32 Eoin Kelly/Ashley Boulton Peugeot 208 Rally2 4 7:18.8 9:29.0 9:11.3 7:57.4 7:50.7 41:47.2

34 45 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort MkII RS1800 1 7:05.9 9:30.6 9:14.9 7:49.7 8:07.5 41:48.6

35 24 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Fiesta R5 10 7:21.2 9:37.3 9:21.9 7:50.0 7:43.6 41:54.0

36 73 Danny O'Donnell/Adrian Rankin Toyota Corolla 4 7:22.0 9:30.6 9:15.8 7:57.9 7:54.3 42:00.6

37 69 Caolan Reid/Aaron Reid Honda Civic 4 7:11.9 9:39.1 9:24.6 8:03.0 7:59.1 42:17.7

38 55 Raymond Gurney/Eoghan O Neill Subaru Impreza STi 8 7:02.0 9:49.3 9:30.7 8:00.1 8:00.0 42:22.1

39 44 William Herron/Julia Herron Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 7:06.3 9:41.6 9:23.4 8:00.3 8:15.7 42:27.3

40 76 Stephen Doogan/Conor Hagan Honda Civic 4 7:15.6 9:36.6 9:24.2 8:03.8 8:11.2 42:31.4

41 42 PJ McDermott/Johnny Baird Ford Fiesta Rally4 2 6:56.5 9:13.7 9:12.5 7:47.4 9:22.2 42:32.3

42 53 Jamie Boyle/Shane O'Neill Honda Civic EG6 4 7:22.4 9:40.5 9:25.4 8:03.8 8:01.7 42:33.8

43 25 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Escort MkII 7 7:12.1 10:03.2 9:29.3 7:58.0 7:54.9 42:37.5

44 77 Conor Carroll/Mark Convey Honda Civic EG6 4 7:16.3 9:41.5 9:29.1 8:09.7 8:06.0 42:42.6

45 72 Eamonn Russell/Marty McBrearty Honda Civic 2 7:25.3 9:45.4 9:27.4 8:02.8 8:30.9 43:11.8

46 56 Lee McCrory/Leona Walsh Honda Civic 2 7:19.1 9:41.1 9:41.8 8:13.4 8:16.9 43:12.3

47 26 Alan Sweeney/Sean Doherty Ford Escort MkII 7 7:48.9 10:01.2 9:24.2 8:06.5 7:52.4 43:13.2

48 59 Dean McDowell/Gary Hayde Ford Escort 6 7:21.0 9:29.0 9:32.6 8:22.2 8:47.3 43:32.1

49 47 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Ford Fiesta R2 2 7:20.7 9:58.8 9:46.6 8:13.0 8:15.0 43:34.1

50 60 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort MkII 6 7:48.6 9:13.0 9:01.9 7:54.4 9:36.5 43:34.4

51 65 Angus Johnson/George McMillen Vauxhall Chevette 1 7:17.5 9:57.5 9:54.0 8:19.9 8:16.3 43:45.2

52 61 Ben Burrowes/Patrick Durning Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 8:43.5 9:41.4 9:19.1 8:29.3 8:04.2 44:17.5

53 74 Shane Hagan/Declan Hagan Ford Escort MkII 3 7:34.4 10:09.0 9:54.9 8:27.1 8:25.8 44:31.2

54 62 Stephen Faughnan/Amy Faughan Ford Escort MkII 6 11:00.0 9:20.6 9:00.9 7:42.0 7:40.5 44:44.0

55 68 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall Mini Cooper S 7 7:37.3 10:16.2 10:04.2 8:26.5 8:31.1 44:55.3

56 23 Shane Murray/Ben Teggart Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:57.1 9:13.3 13:54.3 7:26.8 7:25.4 44:56.9

57 50 Colm Browne/Michael Browne Ford Escort G3 5 7:09.7 9:56.4 9:47.6 8:23.8 10:01.4 45:18.9

58 57 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 5 7:42.2 10:40.0 10:05.8 8:30.3 8:24.2 45:22.5

59 67 James Cannon/Miheal O Donnell Ford Escort 4 7:50.2 10:34.6 9:58.9 8:38.9 8:43.1 45:45.7

60 27 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 7 6:38.7 15:00.0 9:10.9 7:36.3 7:33.5 45:59.4

61 75 Phelim McGowan/John McCarry Toyota Corolla 4 8:09.7 10:40.4 10:39.2 8:59.5 8:53.6 47:22.4

62 78 James Doherty/Damien Sheridan Honda Civic EK4 4 8:14.4 10:50.1 10:41.5 9:01.1 8:52.5 0:10.0 47:49.6

63 63 Jude O'Neill/Ruairi O'Neill Renault Clio Sport 182 6 8:21.5 11:07.5 11:09.5 9:06.9 9:17.6 49:03.0

64 40 David Cochrane/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 6 7:17.2 15:00.0 10:05.6 8:17.3 9:56.7 50:36.8

3 Ryan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan Škoda Fabia R5 10 6:18.3 8:50.0 8:26.4 7:12.3 DNF

16 Damien McGauran/Michael HeronhBMW 320i E30 6 6:55.3 9:28.5 9:08.1 7:54.7 DNF

34 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Escort MkII 6 7:19.4 11:04.3 9:43.5 8:02.2 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Stage Times in order of Overall Classification (continued)

71 Michael Doherty/Liam Doherty Peugeot 208 Rally2 4 11:00.0 15:00.0 9:33.3 7:53.4 DNF

49 Daniel MacBride/Naomi Bradley Honda Civic 4 7:23.2 10:01.5 9:48.7 DNF

80 Jamie Grant/Zach Murray Toyota Starlet 6 11:00.0 9:00.7 8:51.9 DNF

48 Breen McNamee/Raymond Knox Honda Civic EG6 4 7:32.7 9:56.3 DNF

21 Jack Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:41.9 DNF

39 Sean Marsh/Adrian Marsh Subaru Impreza WRX STi 8 7:57.9 DNF

30 Thomas Gray/Ricky Finlayson Peugeot 208 R5 10 DNF

70 Sean Fergus/TBA Honda Civic EG6 4 DNS
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Maiden City Motor Club JWA Turkey Run  28 December 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Road 

Penaltie

s
Total

Class 1      Historic 2WD

1 33 Stephen Nevin/Alastair McOmb Ford Escort MkI RS2000 1 7:08.8 9:28.4 9:19.5 7:53.3 7:49.7 41:39.7

2 45 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort MkII RS1800 1 7:05.9 9:30.6 9:14.9 7:49.7 8:07.5 41:48.6

3 65 Angus Johnson/George McMillen Vauxhall Chevette 1 7:17.5 9:57.5 9:54.0 8:19.9 8:16.3 43:45.2

Class 2      FIA 2WD, Rally4, Rally5, R2, R1

1 37 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Ford Fiesta Rally4 2 6:47.0 9:10.2 8:50.2 7:26.4 7:33.5 39:47.3

2 46 Adam Doherty/Michael Ward Puegeot 208 Rally4 2 6:54.1 8:59.9 8:54.1 7:36.9 7:34.2 39:59.2

3 43 Sé Óg Martin/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta Rally4 2 6:44.8 9:18.4 9:02.8 7:41.3 7:47.4 40:34.7

4 42 PJ McDermott/Johnny Baird Ford Fiesta Rally4 2 6:56.5 9:13.7 9:12.5 7:47.4 9:22.2 42:32.3

5 72 Eamonn Russell/Marty McBrearty Honda Civic 2 7:25.3 9:45.4 9:27.4 8:02.8 8:30.9 43:11.8

6 56 Lee McCrory/Leona Walsh Honda Civic 2 7:19.1 9:41.1 9:41.8 8:13.4 8:16.9 43:12.3

7 47 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Ford Fiesta R2 2 7:20.7 9:58.8 9:46.6 8:13.0 8:15.0 43:34.1

8 61 Ben Burrowes/Patrick Durning Peugeot 208 Rally4 2 8:43.5 9:41.4 9:19.1 8:29.3 8:04.2 44:17.5

Class 3      Clubman 2WD up to 1450cc

1 74 Shane Hagan/Declan Hagan Ford Escort MkII 3 7:34.4 10:09.0 9:54.9 8:27.1 8:25.8 44:31.2

Class 4      Clubman 2WD up to 1650cc

1 28 Lee McLaughlin/Paul Creamer Honda Civic EK4 4 6:47.5 9:09.4 8:55.9 7:39.2 7:40.9 40:12.9

2 66 Enda McBride/Declan Farren Honda Civic EK4 4 6:47.5 9:24.1 9:04.3 7:43.4 7:46.2 40:45.5

3 79 Damien Cullen/Jason Wilkinson Honda Civic EK4 4 6:56.4 9:18.9 9:09.0 7:43.5 7:44.6 40:52.4

4 31 Sam Stewart/Robbie Stewart Toyota Starlet 4 6:41.2 9:17.7 9:03.6 8:10.1 7:50.4 41:03.0

5 32 Eoin Kelly/Ashley Boulton Peugeot 208 Rally2 4 7:18.8 9:29.0 9:11.3 7:57.4 7:50.7 41:47.2

6 73 Danny O'Donnell/Adrian Rankin Toyota Corolla 4 7:22.0 9:30.6 9:15.8 7:57.9 7:54.3 42:00.6

7 69 Caolan Reid/Aaron Reid Honda Civic 4 7:11.9 9:39.1 9:24.6 8:03.0 7:59.1 42:17.7

8 76 Stephen Doogan/Conor Hagan Honda Civic 4 7:15.6 9:36.6 9:24.2 8:03.8 8:11.2 42:31.4

9 53 Jamie Boyle/Shane O'Neill Honda Civic EG6 4 7:22.4 9:40.5 9:25.4 8:03.8 8:01.7 42:33.8

10 77 Conor Carroll/Mark Convey Honda Civic EG6 4 7:16.3 9:41.5 9:29.1 8:09.7 8:06.0 42:42.6

11 67 James Cannon/Miheal O Donnell Ford Escort 4 7:50.2 10:34.6 9:58.9 8:38.9 8:43.1 45:45.7

12 75 Phelim McGowan/John McCarry Toyota Corolla 4 8:09.7 10:40.4 10:39.2 8:59.5 8:53.6 47:22.4

13 78 James Doherty/Damien Sheridan Honda Civic EK4 4 8:14.4 10:50.1 10:41.5 9:01.1 8:52.5 0:10.0 47:49.6

71 Michael Doherty/Liam Doherty Peugeot 208 Rally2 4 11:00.0 15:00.0 9:33.3 7:53.4 DNF

49 Daniel MacBride/Naomi Bradley Honda Civic 4 7:23.2 10:01.5 9:48.7 DNF

48 Breen McNamee/Raymond Knox Honda Civic EG6 4 7:32.7 9:56.3 DNF

70 Sean Fergus/TBA Honda Civic EG6 4 DNS

Class 5      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (2 valve)

1 50 Colm Browne/Michael Browne Ford Escort G3 5 7:09.7 9:56.4 9:47.6 8:23.8 10:01.4 45:18.9

2 57 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 5 7:42.2 10:40.0 10:05.8 8:30.3 8:24.2 45:22.5

Class 6      Clubman 2WD up to 2100cc (multivalve)

1 12 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort MkII 6 6:29.0 8:58.0 8:44.4 7:23.9 7:22.9 38:58.2

2 36 Mac Walsh/Brian Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 6 6:36.4 8:56.4 8:41.6 7:23.8 7:26.6 39:04.8

3 15 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 6 6:39.7 9:14.4 8:48.2 7:30.1 7:26.4 39:38.8

4 14 Gary McElhinney/Stevie Stafford Ford Escort MkII 6 6:48.2 9:24.8 9:09.3 7:42.9 7:43.4 40:48.6

5 51 Gary Murphy/Ryan McArdle Ford Escort MkII 6 7:02.7 9:26.3 9:10.8 7:45.3 7:46.1 41:11.2

6 64 Desmond Kearney/Mark Graham Ford Escort 6 7:00.5 9:38.7 9:11.5 7:43.9 7:37.7 41:12.3

7 17 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 6 7:13.1 9:19.5 9:07.4 7:47.1 7:45.3 41:12.4

8 54 Robert Erwin/Andrew Wilson Toyota MR2 6 6:55.4 9:24.2 9:17.5 7:45.8 8:00.5 41:23.4

9 59 Dean McDowell/Gary Hayde Ford Escort 6 7:21.0 9:29.0 9:32.6 8:22.2 8:47.3 43:32.1

10 60 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort MkII 6 7:48.6 9:13.0 9:01.9 7:54.4 9:36.5 43:34.4

11 62 Stephen Faughnan/Amy Faughan Ford Escort MkII 6 11:00.0 9:20.6 9:00.9 7:42.0 7:40.5 44:44.0

12 63 Jude O'Neill/Ruairi O'Neill Renault Clio Sport 182 6 8:21.5 11:07.5 11:09.5 9:06.9 9:17.6 49:03.0

13 40 David Cochrane/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 6 7:17.2 15:00.0 10:05.6 8:17.3 9:56.7 50:36.8

16 Damien McGauran/Michael HeronhBMW 320i E30 6 6:55.3 9:28.5 9:08.1 7:54.7 DNF

34 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Escort MkII 6 7:19.4 11:04.3 9:43.5 8:02.2 DNF

80 Jamie Grant/Zach Murray Toyota Starlet 6 11:00.0 9:00.7 8:51.9 DNF
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car Cls
SS1

Stage A

SS2
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SS3
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Penaltie

s
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Class 7      Clubman 2WD over 2100cc

1 10 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop Toyota Starlet KP60 7 6:32.5 8:56.6 8:47.2 7:31.1 7:24.4 39:11.8

2 35 Padraig Egan/Tomas Ryan Ford Escort MkII 7 6:54.6 9:07.1 8:54.0 7:29.0 7:28.1 39:52.8

3 25 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Escort MkII 7 7:12.1 10:03.2 9:29.3 7:58.0 7:54.9 42:37.5

4 26 Alan Sweeney/Sean Doherty Ford Escort MkII 7 7:48.9 10:01.2 9:24.2 8:06.5 7:52.4 43:13.2

5 68 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall Mini Cooper S 7 7:37.3 10:16.2 10:04.2 8:26.5 8:31.1 44:55.3

6 27 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 7 6:38.7 15:00.0 9:10.9 7:36.3 7:33.5 45:59.4

Class 8      Clubman 4WD

1 38 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese Subaru Impreza N12B 8 6:40.3 9:10.8 8:48.3 7:34.7 7:35.5 39:49.6

2 9 Kevin Wilson/Katie Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 6:53.1 9:24.8 9:09.5 7:47.2 7:41.7 40:56.3

3 55 Raymond Gurney/Eoghan O Neill Subaru Impreza STi 8 7:02.0 9:49.3 9:30.7 8:00.1 8:00.0 42:22.1

4 44 William Herron/Julia Herron Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 8 7:06.3 9:41.6 9:23.4 8:00.3 8:15.7 42:27.3

39 Sean Marsh/Adrian Marsh Subaru Impreza WRX STi 8 7:57.9 DNF

Class 9      FIA 4WD National

1 41 Richard O'Lone/Declan Campbell Ford Fiesta Rally3 9 6:58.0 9:36.2 9:04.9 7:38.4 7:38.2 40:55.7

Class 10      FIA 4WD International

1 8 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:18.5 8:30.8 8:21.7 7:03.1 7:00.4 37:14.5

2 6 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Hyundai i20 N Rally2 10 6:16.5 8:57.9 8:31.3 7:13.3 7:13.0 38:12.0

3 20 Conor Wilson/Mickey Joe Brown Hyundai i20 R5 10 6:25.2 8:50.6 8:36.8 7:20.2 7:17.9 38:30.7

4 5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:29.5 9:11.8 8:45.3 7:25.9 7:24.6 39:17.1

5 19 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:42.1 9:03.1 8:45.3 7:29.4 7:27.7 39:27.6

6 29 Jack McKenna/Oisín Sherlock Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:44.8 9:13.5 8:36.2 7:30.8 7:27.5 39:32.8

7 22 Stephen Greaney/Jonathan Folan Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:40.0 8:52.9 8:49.8 9:01.5 7:24.3 40:48.5

8 24 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Fiesta R5 10 7:21.2 9:37.3 9:21.9 7:50.0 7:43.6 41:54.0

9 23 Shane Murray/Ben Teggart Ford Fiesta R5 10 6:57.1 9:13.3 13:54.3 7:26.8 7:25.4 44:56.9

3 Ryan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan Škoda Fabia R5 10 6:18.3 8:50.0 8:26.4 7:12.3 DNF

21 Jack Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 10 6:41.9 DNF

30 Thomas Gray/Ricky Finlayson Peugeot 208 R5 10 DNF

Class 11      Open Class

1 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 11 6:01.0 8:26.1 8:08.9 7:03.2 7:02.0 36:41.2

2 7 Daniel Doherty/Tiernan Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:15.1 8:29.9 8:19.0 7:00.1 7:06.5 37:10.6

3 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia Rally2 11 6:08.8 8:37.9 8:21.1 7:07.7 7:03.0 37:18.5

4 18 Niall Devine/Ryan Devine Ford Fiesta R5 11 6:48.9 8:50.5 8:53.9 7:22.8 7:15.0 39:11.1
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Maiden City Motor Club JWA Turkey Run  28 December 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Overall Positions for each Stage

1 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 1 1 1 3 2

2 7 Daniel Doherty/Tiernan Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 3 2 2 1 4

3 8 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Ford Fiesta Rally2 6 3 4 2 1

4 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia Rally2 2 4 3 4 3

5 6 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Hyundai i20 N Rally2 4 11 6 6 5

6 20 Conor Wilson/Mickey Joe Brown Hyundai i20 R5 7 7 8 7 7

7 12 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort MkII 8 12 10 10 8

8 36 Mac Walsh/Brian Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 11 9 9 9 14

9 18 Niall Devine/Ryan Devine Ford Fiesta R5 25 6 19 8 6

10 10 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop Toyota Starlet KP60 10 10 13 18 10

11 5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Ford Fiesta R5 9 20 11 11 11

12 19 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Ford Fiesta R5 18 15 11 15 16

13 29 Jack McKenna/Oisín Sherlock Ford Fiesta R5 19 23 7 17 15

14 15 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 13 25 14 16 13

15 37 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Ford Fiesta Rally4 21 18 17 12 18

16 38 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese Subaru Impreza N12B 15 19 15 19 21

17 35 Padraig Egan/Tomas Ryan Ford Escort MkII 28 16 20 14 17

18 46 Adam Doherty/Michael Ward Puegeot 208 Rally4 27 13 21 21 20

19 28 Lee McLaughlin/Paul Creamer Honda Civic EK4 22 17 22 23 25

20 43 Sé Óg Martin/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta Rally4 19 27 25 24 33

21 66 Enda McBride/Declan Farren Honda Civic EK4 22 31 27 27 32

22 22 Stephen Greaney/Jonathan Folan Ford Fiesta Rally2 14 8 16 67 9

23 14 Gary McElhinney/Stevie Stafford Ford Escort MkII 24 33 32 26 27

24 79 Damien Cullen/Jason Wilkinson Honda Civic EK4 31 28 31 28 29

25 41 Richard O'Lone/Declan Campbell Ford Fiesta Rally3 34 42 28 22 23

26 9 Kevin Wilson/Katie Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 33 33 33 26

27 31 Sam Stewart/Robbie Stewart Toyota Starlet 16 26 26 53 35

28 51 Gary Murphy/Ryan McArdle Ford Escort MkII 37 35 34 30 31

29 64 Desmond Kearney/Mark Graham Ford Escort 35 45 37 29 22

30 17 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 44 29 29 32 30

31 54 Robert Erwin/Andrew Wilson Toyota MR2 30 32 41 31 42

32 33 Stephen Nevin/Alastair McOmb Ford Escort MkI RS2000 40 36 43 37 34

33 32 Eoin Kelly/Ashley Boulton Peugeot 208 Rally2 49 38 36 41 36

34 45 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort MkII RS1800 38 40 39 35 46

35 24 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Fiesta R5 54 44 44 36 28

36 73 Danny O'Donnell/Adrian Rankin Toyota Corolla 55 40 40 42 38

37 69 Caolan Reid/Aaron Reid Honda Civic 42 46 48 48 40

38 55 Raymond Gurney/Eoghan O Neill Subaru Impreza STi 36 53 53 44 41

39 44 William Herron/Julia Herron Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39 51 45 45 49

40 76 Stephen Doogan/Conor Hagan Honda Civic 45 43 46 49 47

41 42 PJ McDermott/Johnny Baird Ford Fiesta Rally4 32 24 38 34 61

42 53 Jamie Boyle/Shane O'Neill Honda Civic EG6 56 47 49 49 43

43 25 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Escort MkII 43 60 52 43 39

44 77 Conor Carroll/Mark Convey Honda Civic EG6 46 50 51 52 45

45 72 Eamonn Russell/Marty McBrearty Honda Civic 58 52 50 47 54

46 56 Lee McCrory/Leona Walsh Honda Civic 50 48 56 55 51

47 26 Alan Sweeney/Sean Doherty Ford Escort MkII 64 58 46 51 37

48 59 Dean McDowell/Gary Hayde Ford Escort 53 38 54 58 57

49 47 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Ford Fiesta R2 52 57 58 54 48

50 60 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort MkII 63 21 24 39 62

51 65 Angus Johnson/George McMillen Vauxhall Chevette 48 56 61 57 50

52 61 Ben Burrowes/Patrick Durning Peugeot 208 Rally4 70 49 42 62 44

53 74 Shane Hagan/Declan Hagan Ford Escort MkII 60 61 62 61 53

54 62 Stephen Faughnan/Amy Faughan Ford Escort MkII 71 30 23 25 24

55 68 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall Mini Cooper S 61 62 64 60 55

56 23 Shane Murray/Ben Teggart Ford Fiesta R5 33 22 70 13 12

57 50 Colm Browne/Michael Browne Ford Escort G3 41 55 59 59 64

58 57 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 62 64 66 63 52

59 67 James Cannon/Miheal O Donnell Ford Escort 65 63 63 64 56

60 27 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 12 69 35 20 18

61 75 Phelim McGowan/John McCarry Toyota Corolla 67 65 67 65 59

62 78 James Doherty/Damien Sheridan Honda Civic EK4 68 66 68 66 58

63 63 Jude O'Neill/Ruairi O'Neill Renault Clio Sport 182 69 68 69 68 60

64 40 David Cochrane/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 47 69 65 56 63

3 Ryan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan Škoda Fabia R5 5 5 5 5

16 Damien McGauran/Michael HeronhBMW 320i E30 29 37 30 40

34 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Escort MkII 51 67 57 46
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Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Overall Positions for each Stage (continued)

71 Michael Doherty/Liam Doherty Peugeot 208 Rally2 71 69 55 38

49 Daniel MacBride/Naomi Bradley Honda Civic 57 59 60

80 Jamie Grant/Zach Murray Toyota Starlet 71 14 18

48 Breen McNamee/Raymond Knox Honda Civic EG6 59 54

21 Jack Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 17

39 Sean Marsh/Adrian Marsh Subaru Impreza WRX STi 66
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Maiden City Motor Club JWA Turkey Run  28 December 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Overall Positions after each Stage

1 1 Aaron McLaughlin/Darren Curran Volkswagen Polo GTi R5 1 1 1 1 1

2 7 Daniel Doherty/Tiernan Doherty Ford Fiesta R5 3 2 2 2 2

3 8 Kevin Eves/Chris Melly Ford Fiesta Rally2 6 4 4 3 3

4 2 Derek McGarrity/Conor Duffy Škoda Fabia Rally2 2 3 3 4 4

5 6 Alan Carmichael/Lewis Carmichael Hyundai i20 N Rally2 4 6 6 6 5

6 20 Conor Wilson/Mickey Joe Brown Hyundai i20 R5 7 7 7 7 6

7 12 Joe Hegarty/David Turkington Ford Escort MkII 8 8 8 8 7

8 36 Mac Walsh/Brian Gibbons Ford Escort MkII 11 10 9 9 8

9 18 Niall Devine/Ryan Devine Ford Fiesta R5 25 12 14 12 9

10 10 Gareth Black/Connor Dunlop Toyota Starlet KP60 10 9 10 10 10

11 5 Paul Britton/John McElhinney Ford Fiesta R5 9 13 12 11 11

12 19 Trevor Ferguson/Steven Ferguson Ford Fiesta R5 18 14 13 13 12

13 29 Jack McKenna/Oisín Sherlock Ford Fiesta R5 19 20 15 14 13

14 15 James Kennedy/Rebecca Kennedy Ford Escort MkII 13 17 17 15 14

15 37 Ben McFall/Damian McAuley Ford Fiesta Rally4 21 19 18 16 15

16 38 Joel Eakin/Graham McAleese Subaru Impreza N12B 15 15 16 17 16

17 35 Padraig Egan/Tomas Ryan Ford Escort MkII 28 22 21 18 17

18 46 Adam Doherty/Michael Ward Puegeot 208 Rally4 27 16 19 19 18

19 28 Lee McLaughlin/Paul Creamer Honda Civic EK4 22 18 20 20 19

20 43 Sé Óg Martin/Mark McGeehan Ford Fiesta Rally4 19 23 23 21 20

21 66 Enda McBride/Declan Farren Honda Civic EK4 22 26 24 22 21

22 22 Stephen Greaney/Jonathan Folan Ford Fiesta Rally2 14 11 11 30 22

23 14 Gary McElhinney/Stevie Stafford Ford Escort MkII 24 27 25 23 23

24 79 Damien Cullen/Jason Wilkinson Honda Civic EK4 31 28 27 24 24

25 41 Richard O'Lone/Declan Campbell Ford Fiesta Rally3 34 34 31 28 25

26 9 Kevin Wilson/Katie Wilson Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 26 29 28 27 26

27 31 Sam Stewart/Robbie Stewart Toyota Starlet 16 21 22 26 27

28 51 Gary Murphy/Ryan McArdle Ford Escort MkII 37 32 32 31 28

29 64 Desmond Kearney/Mark Graham Ford Escort 35 37 34 34 29

30 17 Alastair Cochrane/Ian Kidd Ford Escort MkII 44 33 33 33 30

31 54 Robert Erwin/Andrew Wilson Toyota MR2 30 30 30 29 31

32 33 Stephen Nevin/Alastair McOmb Ford Escort MkI RS2000 40 36 36 36 32

33 32 Eoin Kelly/Ashley Boulton Peugeot 208 Rally2 49 38 37 37 33

34 45 Jimmy Mills/Ashley Trimble Ford Escort MkII RS1800 38 35 35 35 34

35 24 Barry McIvor/Bari Kane Ford Fiesta R5 54 46 43 40 35

36 73 Danny O'Donnell/Adrian Rankin Toyota Corolla 55 44 39 39 36

37 69 Caolan Reid/Aaron Reid Honda Civic 42 41 41 42 37

38 55 Raymond Gurney/Eoghan O Neill Subaru Impreza STi 36 42 44 44 38

39 44 William Herron/Julia Herron Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX 39 39 40 41 39

40 76 Stephen Doogan/Conor Hagan Honda Civic 45 43 42 43 40

41 42 PJ McDermott/Johnny Baird Ford Fiesta Rally4 32 24 26 25 41

42 53 Jamie Boyle/Shane O'Neill Honda Civic EG6 56 49 47 45 42

43 25 Chris McGurk/Ryan Farrell Ford Escort MkII 43 53 50 48 43

44 77 Conor Carroll/Mark Convey Honda Civic EG6 46 45 46 46 44

45 72 Eamonn Russell/Marty McBrearty Honda Civic 58 51 48 47 45

46 56 Lee McCrory/Leona Walsh Honda Civic 50 47 49 50 46

47 26 Alan Sweeney/Sean Doherty Ford Escort MkII 64 58 55 53 47

48 59 Dean McDowell/Gary Hayde Ford Escort 53 40 45 49 48

49 47 Michael Nutt/David Nutt Ford Fiesta R2 52 54 52 52 49

50 60 Mark Stewart/Chris Hobson Ford Escort MkII 63 48 38 38 50

51 65 Angus Johnson/George McMillen Vauxhall Chevette 48 52 53 54 51

52 61 Ben Burrowes/Patrick Durning Peugeot 208 Rally4 70 63 57 57 52

53 74 Shane Hagan/Declan Hagan Ford Escort MkII 60 57 56 55 53

54 62 Stephen Faughnan/Amy Faughan Ford Escort MkII 71 68 63 61 54

55 68 Dessie Martin/Keith Hall Mini Cooper S 61 59 58 58 55

56 23 Shane Murray/Ben Teggart Ford Fiesta R5 33 25 66 62 56

57 50 Colm Browne/Michael Browne Ford Escort G3 41 50 51 51 57

58 57 Lee Burke/Dion Coyle Ford Escort MkII 62 60 61 59 58

59 67 James Cannon/Miheal O Donnell Ford Escort 65 62 60 60 59

60 27 Jaye Nevin/Eoghan Moore Peugeot 205 RWD 12 69 68 63 60

61 75 Phelim McGowan/John McCarry Toyota Corolla 67 64 64 64 61

62 78 James Doherty/Damien Sheridan Honda Civic EK4 69 65 65 65 62

63 63 Jude O'Neill/Ruairi O'Neill Renault Clio Sport 182 68 66 67 66 63

64 40 David Cochrane/Mark Faulkner Ford Escort MkII 47 70 69 67 64

3 Ryan Caldwell/Paul Vaughan Škoda Fabia R5 5 5 5 5

16 Damien McGauran/Michael HeronhBMW 320i E30 29 31 29 32

34 Owen Mallon/Shaun Scullion Ford Escort MkII 51 61 59 56
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Maiden City Motor Club JWA Turkey Run  28 December 2024

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Car
SS1

Stage A

SS2
Stage B1

SS3
Stage B2

SS4
Stage C1

SS5
Stage C2

Overall Positions after each Stage (continued)

71 Michael Doherty/Liam Doherty Peugeot 208 Rally2 71 71 70 68

49 Daniel MacBride/Naomi Bradley Honda Civic 57 55 54

80 Jamie Grant/Zach Murray Toyota Starlet 71 67 62

48 Breen McNamee/Raymond Knox Honda Civic EG6 59 56

21 Jack Cairns/Peter Ward Ford Fiesta Rally2 17

39 Sean Marsh/Adrian Marsh Subaru Impreza WRX STi 66
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Maiden City Motor Club JWA Turkey Run  28 December 2024

No. Driver Penalty Reason Control No. Driver Reason

78 James Doherty 00:10 Straight lining SS1 3 Ryan Caldwell SS5: Flat wheel
16 Damien McGauran After SS4: Clutch
21 Jack Cairns SS2: Mechanical
30 Thomas Gray SS1: Gearbox
34 Owen Mallon After SS4: Retired
39 Sean Marsh After SS1: Mechanical
48 Breen McNamee After SS2: Retired
49 Daniel MacBride After SS3: Fuel system
70 Sean Fergus DNS: Did not start
71 Michael Doherty After SS4: Overheating
80 Jamie Grant SS4: Damaged suspension

Number of starters 74
Number of finishers 64

Number of stages 5
Stage Mileage 34.64

Road Penalties Retirements

Tie Breaks Other information
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Stage Name
Length

(miles)
Stage Winner

Time

(min:sec)

Avg Speed

(mph)
Rally Leader

SS1 Shackleton A 5.52 Aaron McLaughlin 6:01.0 55.0 Aaron McLaughlin

SS2 Shackleton B1 7.88 Aaron McLaughlin 8:26.1 56.1 Aaron McLaughlin

SS3 Shackleton B2 7.88 Aaron McLaughlin 8:08.9 58.0 Aaron McLaughlin

SS4 Shackleton C1 6.68 Daniel Doherty 7:00.1 57.2 Aaron McLaughlin

SS5 Shackleton C2 6.68 Kevin Eves 7:00.4 57.2 Aaron McLaughlin

Official Final ClassificationResults by Patrick McCollum / RallyScore.net / @RallyScore


